4 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Tables TKK R310EN 2501 (2008.04)
Length Up to 2860 mm
Load capacities and moments
Load capacity C up to 180,600 N
Dyn. longitudinal moment load capacity ML up to 24,740 Nm
Dyn. torsional moment load capacity Mt up to 27,090 Nm
Static load Up to 2500 kg
Travel speed Up to 1.6 m/s

T K K 20 - 225 Al
Ball Rail Tables TKK R310EN 2501 (2008.04)
Type designation
The Ball Rail Tables are designated
according to type and size.
Types also cover the equivalent designs
without drive units.
approx.
Product Overview
Type Guideway Drive unit Ball Rail Table Size Dimensions A x H (mm) Lmax Dyn. load capacity C (N)
Ball Rail Tables TKK Ball Rail
Systems
without drive unit
TKK 15 - 155 Al 155 x 60 2860 25 300
TKK 20 - 225 Al
225 x 75
2860
79 200TKK 20 - 225 St 2380
TKK 20 - 225 Al 225 x 105 2860
Ball Screw Drive
TKK 30 - 325 Al
325 x 90
2860
129 960TKK 30 - 325 St 2380
TKK 30 - 325 Al 325 x 120 2860
TKK 35 - 455 Al 455 x 120 2860 180 600
Type designation, sizes
Ball Rail Table (example) =
 Type Size
System =  Ball Rail Table (T)
Guideway =  Ball Rail System (K)
Drive unit  = Ball Screw Drive (K)
Dimensions
of guideway  =
Frame size =
Material   = Aluminum profile
  Steel
11Bosch Rexroth AG
A
H
R310EN 2501 (2008.04) Ball Rail Tables TKK
Type Guideway Drive unit Ball Rail Table Size Dimensions A x H (mm) Lmax Dyn. load capacity C (N)
Ball Rail Tables TKK Ball Rail
Systems
without drive unit
TKK 15 - 155 Al 155 x 60 2860 25 300
TKK 20 - 225 Al
225 x 75
2860
79 200TKK 20 - 225 St 2380
TKK 20 - 225 Al 225 x 105 2860
Ball Screw Drive
TKK 30 - 325 Al
325 x 90
2860
129 960TKK 30 - 325 St 2380
TKK 30 - 325 Al 325 x 120 2860
TKK 35 - 455 Al 455 x 120 2860 180 600
12 Bosch Rexroth AG
16
15